LIBERTY HOSPITALFOUNDATION

2525 Glenn Hendren Drive, PO Box 1002 Liberty, MO 64068 PH: 816-792-7014 Foundation@LibertyHospital.org www.LibertyHospitalFoundation.org



The Physician Giving Society

The Physician Giving Society was established to give special recognition to physicians who wish to improve the health, wellness and care of our community through philanthropy by supporting the Liberty Hospital Foundation.

The society of active and retired physicians continues the tradition of healthcare excellence in the Liberty Hospital service area by providing funds for programs that help under-insured and underserved patients through Patient Assistance, provide a space for respite at our TreeHouse, support new parents and families through Kyleigh's Gift, and many other resources for Liberty Hospital employees and our community.

The Importance of Physician Support

For over 50 years, Liberty Hospital physicians have provided excellent healthcare services for the Northland community. As the region has grown, the challenge of meeting community needs increases every year.

Gifts to the Liberty Hospital Foundation enhance the compassionate care Liberty Hospital offers by engaging the community to drive philanthropic and volunteer support.

Join over 300 Liberty Hospital Employees who already give back. Your support communicates that you stand with them to work toward the Hospital's mission to **work in partnership with our community to improve the health, safety and well-being of those we serve.**

Why join the Physician Giving Society?

When you become a member of the Physician Giving Society, you join a committed group of physician leaders who are engaged in advancing the great mission of Liberty Hospital and the Foundation.

Recognition & Appreciation

Your contributions through the Society will be greatly appreciated, and recognized in the following ways:

- Society member's names will be displayed on the Physicians' Wall of Honor located in the Hospital's front entrance
- Members will receive a unique Physician Giving Society lapel pin
- Framed recognition of your membership for your office or waiting area
- Recognition in the Foundation Annual List of Donors
- Exclusive invitations to Society member events
- NOW UNTIL JUNE 30 Sign up as an inaugural Society member with a \$1,000 gift and receive two complimentary tickets to the Foundation's annual event, Twilight at the TreeHouse

Membership Qualifications

Membership in the Physician Giving Society is limited to physicians.

Membership requires a minimum commitment of \$750 per year. Payments can be made in whole, by monthly or quarterly installments.